

Aljazira Takaful Taawuni Announces the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Results for the Three-Month and Six-Month Periods Ended on 30 Jun 2023 as Follows:

	Current quarter	Similar quarter for previous year	%Change	Previous quarter	%Change
Insurance Revenue	63,009	38,153	65.15	78,937	(20.18)
Insurance Service expense	(38,023)	(26,145)	(45.43)	(72,805)	47.77
Net expenses from reinsurance contracts held	(15,594)	(7,201)	(116.55)	5,323	(392.96)
Net investment income	4,743	7,456	(36.38)	7,345	(35.42)
Net insurance and investment result	14,135	12,263	15.26	18,800	(24.81)
Profit before zakat and income tax	19,018	2,050	828	7,900	141
Total comprehensive income	17,367	1,051	1552	7,123	144

All figures are in thousands Saudi Riyals

	Current period	Similar period for previous year	%Change
Insurance Revenue	141,946	88,039	61.23
Insurance Service expense	(110,828)	(39,179)	(182.88)
Net expenses from reinsurance contracts held	(14,271)	(26,995)	(47.13)
Net investment income	12,088	8,410	43.73
Net insurance and investment result	28,935	30,275	(4.42)
Profit before zakat and income tax	26,918	19,031	41.44
Total comprehensive income	24,490	17,652	38.74

All figures are in thousands Saudi Riyals

	Current period	Similar period for previous year	%Change
Total Shareholders' equity (after deducting minority equity)	916,774	868,746	5.52
Profit (Loss) per share	0.45	0.32	-

All figures are in thousands Saudi Riyals